
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Northeast/Sullivan Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, 
Sullivan, Union, Unicoi, Washington 

www.nethealthcoalition.org 
Regional Hospital Coordinator Meranda Belcher  
154 Blountville Bypass P.O. Box 630 Blountville, TN 37617 

423-279-2691 mbelcher@sullivanhealth.org

Regional Hospital Coordinator Anthony Wright
187 Treasure Lane

Johnson City, TN 37604
423-979-4633 anthony.c.wright@tn.gov

Knox/East Tennessee Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Claiborne, Cocke, 

Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Monroe, Morgan, 
Roane, Scott, Sevier  

www.ketcoalition.org 
Regional Hospital Coordinator Charity Menefee  

140 Dameron Avenue  
Knoxville, TN 37917 865-215-5098 

Charity.menefee@knoxcounty.org 

Regional Hospital Coordinator Wanda Roberts  
2101 Medical Center Way Knoxville, TN 37920 

865-549-5294 ETRHC.Health@tn.gov

Southeast Regional Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Bledsoe, Bradley, Franklin, Gundy, Hamilton, 
McMinn, Marion, Meigs, Polk, Rhea, Sequatchie 

Regional Hospital Coordinator Kenneth Tartar  

1301 Riverfront Parkway Chattanooga, TN 37402 
423-260-1110 Kenneth.T.Tartar@tn.gov

Regional Hospital Coordinator Virginia Wolverton
921 East 3rd Street Chattanooga, TN 37403

423-364-0066 VirginiaW@HamiltonTN.gov

Upper Cumberland Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Cannon, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Fentress, 
Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, 

Warren, White 
 http://www.uchcoalition.org/ 

https://www.facebook.com/pg/UCCoalition/about/ 
Regional Hospital Coordinator Kristi Langford  

1100 England Drive Cookeville, TN 38501 

931-646-7547 Kristi.langford@tn.gov

Mid South Emergency Planning Coalition 
Counties: Fayette, Lauderdale, Shelby, Tipton 
Regional Hospital Coordinator Heather Fortner   
1075 Mullins Station, W-230 Memphis, TN 38134 
901-222-8208 Heather.fortner@shelbycounty.tn

TENNESSEE HEALTHCARE COALITIONS 

WATCH 7- West Area Tennessee Coalition of 
Healthcare  

Benton, Carroll, Chester, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, 

Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Henry, Lake, 
McNairy, Madison, Obion, Weakley 

Regional Hospital Coordinator Trent Harris  
804 North Parkway Jackson, TN 38305 

731-927-8532 tharris@jmchd.com

Regional Hospital Coordinator Jeremy Lansing
295 Summar Avenue Jackson, TN 38301

731-421-6764 Jeremy.lansing@tn.gov

TN Highland Rim Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Cheatham, Davidson, Dickson, Houston, 

Humphreys, Montgomery, Robertson, Rutherford, 
Stewart, Sumner, Trousdale, Williamson, Wilson  

http://tnhrhcc.com/ 
Regional Hospital Coordinator Donita Woodall 

710 Hart Lane Nashville, TN 37216 
615-650-7045 Donita.woodall@tn.gov

Regional Hospital Coordinator James Tabor

2500 Charlotte Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203
615-340-0405 James.tabor@Nashville.gov

South Central Region Healthcare Coalition 

Counties: Bedford, Coffee, Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, 
Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury, Moore, Perry, Wayne  

http://www.scrhcc.org/ 

Regional Hospital Coordinator Christina Knowles 1216 
Trotwood Avenue Columbia, TN 38401 

931-490-8349 Christina.knowles@tn.gov
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